BOX Score Report Rib Lake/Prentice Boys Varsity Football @ Tomahawk Boys Varsity Football -

9/29/2017 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Rib Lake/Prentice 24 14 8 0 46
Tomahawk 14 22 6 16 58




SCORINGPLAYS

Team

Rib

Lake/Prentice

Tomahawk

Tomahawk

Rib
Lake/Prentice

Rib
Lake/Prentice

Tomahawk

Rib

Lake/Prentice

Tomahawk

Rib
Lake/Prentice

Tomahawk

Rib

Lake/Prentice

Tomahawk

Tomahawk

Tomahawk

Quarter

1

Time

12:00

06:58

03:07

02:46

00:47

10:10

07:48

06:09

02:05

00:12

05:21

00:30

11:00

07:29

Scoring Play

Kickoff by #84 cameron olson to the 19 yard line. #24 Kai Vedder return
for 81 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #11 Trace
Brayton to #7 Chase Swan good)

#1 easton phalin runs for 47 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion
pass by #1 easton phalin to Team no good)

#1 easton phalin pass complete to #14 wyatt wenninger for 30 yards.
Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #1 easton phalin to #14 wyatt
wenninger good)

#13 John Henry Hopkins runs for 71 yards. Touchdown! (Two point
conversion run by #24 Kai Vedder good)

#24 Kai Vedder runs for 50 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion
pass by #11 Trace Brayton to #24 Kai Vedder good)

#11 brady anderson runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion
pass by #1 easton phalin to #2 jackson list good)

#24 Kai Vedder runs for 45 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run
by #24 Kai Vedder good)

#11 brady anderson runs for 20 yards. Touchdown! (Two point
conversion pass by #1 easton phalin to #6 jake ruid no good)

#84 Cody Blomberg punts to the Hatchets 9 yard line. #11 brady
anderson return for 91 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by
#1 easton phalin to #42 good)

#1 easton phalin pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #24 Kai Vedder.
(Two point conversion pass by #11 Trace Brayton to #84 Cody Blomberg
no good)

#24 Kai Vedder runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass
by #11 Trace Brayton to #84 Cody Blomberg good)

#1 easton phalin pass complete to #7 eli wurl for 8 yards. Touchdown!
(Two point conversion run by #1 easton phalin no good)

#1 easton phalin pass complete to #14 wyatt wenninger for 5 yards.
Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #11 brady anderson good)

#1 easton phalin runs for 81 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion
pass by #1 easton phalin to #14 wyatt wenninger good)

RIB

24

24

32

32

32

38

46

46

46

46

TOM

14

14

14

22

22

28

36

36

36

42

50

58




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Rib Lake/Prentice
442

67

6.6

65

377
54
7.0

65

00:26:44

19
16
3
0
2/12 (16.7%)

3/7 (42.9%)

Tomahawk
401

49

8.2

132

34
7.9

132

00:21:03

19
11
6
2
5/12 (41.7%)

1/1 (100.0%)




PASSING - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE

PASSING - TOMAHAWK

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
7 Chase 3 7 65 0 0 1easton 7 15 132 3 1
Swan phalin
11 Trace O 5 0 0 1
Brayton
18 Tyler O 1 0 0 0
Balgord
RUSHING - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE RUSHING - TOMAHAWK
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg D
24 Kai 24 204 8.5 3 1 easton 14 194 13.9 2
Vedder phalin
13 John 9 76 8.4 1 11 brady 17 73 43 2
Henry anderson
Hopkins
6 jake ruid 1 3 3.0 0
7 Chase 10 68 6.8 0
Swan 10 max 1 0 0.0 0
bembinster
11 Trace 10 35 3.5 0
Brayton 14 wyatt 1 -1 -1.0 0
wenninger
18 Tyler 1 -6 -6.0 0
Balgord
RECHVING - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE RECHVING - TOMAHAWK
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
13 John 2 41 20.5 0 7 eli wurl 2 78 39.0 1
Henry
wenninger
84 Cody 1 24 24.0 0
7Chase 0 0 0.0 0 11 brady 1 5 5.0 0
Swan anderson
2jackson 0 0 0.0 0
list
42 1 0 0.0 0




DEFENSE - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE

DEFENSE - TOMAHAWK

Name Tkl  Solo Ast  Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
24 Kai 70 7 0 0.0 0.0 1 6 jake ruid 80 5 6 0.0 2.0 0
Vedder

10 max 55 3 5 0.0 0.0 0
14 Trent 4.0 4 0 0.0 1.0 0 bembinster
Heikkinen

11 brady 50 3 4 0.0 1.0 0
23 Logan 3.0 3 0 0.0 0.0 0 anderson
Parisi

1 easton 45 3 3 0.0 0.0 1
11 Trace 25 2 1 0.0 0.0 0 phalin
Brayton

64 jake matti 45 4 1 0.0 1.5 0
48 Austin 25 2 1 0.0 2.0 0
Dobson 72 richard 4.0 3 2 0.0 0.0 0

nagai
7Chase 20 2 0 0.0 0.0 0
Swan 2 jacksonlist 4.0 3 2 0.0 1.0 0
54 Zach 20 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 4 cole woodall 3.5 2 3 0.0 0.5 0
Makovsky

14 wyatt 15 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
42Brock 15 1 1 0.0 10 0 wenninger
Theide

87ty 15 1 1 0.0 1.0 0
50 Peter 1.5 1 1 0.0 00 O gurstonberger
Ulrich

71 gunnar 1.5 1 1 0.0 1.0 0
18 Tyler 15 1 1 0.0 0.0 0 millard
Balgord

7 eli wurl 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
13 John 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Henry 78 cole feest 05 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
Hopkins
75Tarek 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Scott
76 05 O 1 0.0 0.0 0
Clayton
Lyons
KICKING - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE KICKING - TOMAHAWK
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
PUNTING - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE PUNTING - TOMAHAWK
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
84 Cody 3 102 34.0 2 14 wyatt 5 111 222 1
Blomberg wenninger
PUNT RETURNS - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE
Name Att Yds Avg D




PUNT RETURNS - TOMAHAWK

Name Att Yds Avg TD
11 brady 1 91 91.0 1
anderson
1easton 1 8 8.0 0
phalin
KICKOFF RETURNS - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE KICKOFF RETURNS - TOMAHAWK
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
24 Kai 3 98 32.7 1 11 brady 1 17 17.0 0
Vedder anderson
35 2 15 7.5 0 10 max 3 16 5.3 0
Dakota bembinster
Fox
17 nick 1 4 4.0 0
13 John 1 0 0.0 0 wiseman
Henry
cameron
3 Connor 1 0 0.0 0 olson
Czysz
14 Trent 1 0 0.0 0

Heikkinen




	Box Score Report  Rib Lake/Prentice Boys Varsity Football @ Tomahawk Boys Varsity Football - 9/29/2017 7:00 PM

