Box Score Report Rib Lake/Prentice Boys Varsity Football @ Tomahawk Boys Varsity Football -

9/29/2017 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Rib Lake/Prentice	24	14	8	0	46
Tomahawk	14	22	6	16	58

SCORING PLAYS	SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	RIB	том			
Rib Lake/Prentice	1	12:00	Kickoff by #84 cameron olson to the 19 yard line. #24 Kai Vedder return for 81 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #11 Trace Brayton to #7 Chase Swan good)	8	0			
Tomahawk	1	06:58	#1 easton phalin runs for 47 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #1 easton phalin to Team no good)		6			
Tomahawk	1	03:07	#1 easton phalin pass complete to #14 wyatt wenninger for 30 yards. Fouchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #1 easton phalin to #14 wyatt wenninger good)		14			
Rib Lake/Prentice	1	02:46	#13 John Henry Hopkins runs for 71 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #24 Kai Vedder good)	16	14			
Rib Lake/Prentice	1	00:47	#24 Kai Vedder runs for 50 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #11 Trace Brayton to #24 Kai Vedder good)	24	14			
Tomahawk	2	10:10	#11 brady anderson runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #1 easton phalin to #2 jackson list good)	24	22			
Rib Lake/Prentice	2	07:48	#24 Kai Vedder runs for 45 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #24 Kai Vedder good)	32	22			
Tomahawk	2	06:09	#11 brady anderson runs for 20 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #1 easton phalin to #6 jake ruid no good)	32	28			
Rib Lake/Prentice	2	02:05	#84 Cody Blomberg punts to the Hatchets 9 yard line. #11 brady anderson return for 91 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #1 easton phalin to #42 good)	32	36			
Tomahawk	2	00:12	#1 easton phalin pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #24 Kai Vedder. (Two point conversion pass by #11 Trace Brayton to #84 Cody Blomberg no good)	38	36			
Rib Lake/Prentice	3	05:21	#24 Kai Vedder runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #11 Trace Brayton to #84 Cody Blomberg good)	46	36			
Tomahawk	3	00:30	#1 easton phalin pass complete to #7 eli wurl for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #1 easton phalin no good)	46	42			
Tomahawk	4	11:00	#1 easton phalin pass complete to #14 wyatt wenninger for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #11 brady anderson good)	46	50			
Tomahawk	4	07:29	#1 easton phalin runs for 81 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #1 easton phalin to #14 wyatt wenninger good)	46	58			

TEAM STAT COMPARISON						
	Rib Lake/Prentice	Tomahawk				
Total Offense	442	401				
Number of Plays	67	49				
Yards per Play	6.6	8.2				
Passing	65	132				
Completions - Attempts	3 - 13	7 - 15				
Yards per Pass	21.7	18.9				
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 1	3 - 1				
Rushing	377	269				
Rushing Attempts	54	34				
Yards per Rush	7.0	7.9				
Receiving	65	132				
Receiving Completions	3	7				
Yards per Catch	21.7	18.9				
Penalties - Yards	7 - 55	9 - 75				
Turnovers	2	1				
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 1	0 - 0				
Interceptions Thrown	1	1				
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	3 - 34.0	5 - 22.2				
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0				
Time of Possession	00:26:44	00:21:03				
Downs						
First Downs	19	19				
First Downs - Rushing	16	11				
First Downs - Passing	3	6				
First Downs - Penalties	0	2				
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	2/12 (16.7%)	5/12 (41.7%)				
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	3/7 (42.9%)	1/1 (100.0%)				

PASSING - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE							
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
7 Chase Swan	3	7	65	0	0		
11 Trace Brayton	0	5	0	0	1		
18 Tyler Balgord	0	1	0	0	0		

PASSING-TOMAHAWK						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
1 easton phalin	7	15	132	3	1	

RUSHING - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
24 Kai Vedder	24	204	8.5	3		
13 John Henry Hopkins	9	76	8.4	1		
7 Chase Swan	10	68	6.8	0		
11 Trace Brayton	10	35	3.5	0		
18 Tyler Balgord	1	-6	-6.0	0		

RUSHING-TOMAHAWK						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
1 easton phalin	14	194	13.9	2		
11 brady anderson	17	73	4.3	2		
6 jake ruid	1	3	3.0	0		
10 max bembinster	1	0	0.0	0		
14 wyatt wenninger	1	-1	-1.0	0		

RECEIVING - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
13 John Henry Hopkins	2	41	20.5	0		
84 Cody Blomberg	1	24	24.0	0		
7 Chase Swan	0	0	0.0	0		

RECEIVING-TOMAHAWK						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
7 eli wurl	2	78	39.0	1		
14 wyatt wenninger	2	35	17.5	2		
5	1	14	14.0	0		
11 brady anderson	1	5	5.0	0		
2 jackson list	0	0	0.0	0		
42	1	0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - R	DEFENSE - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
24 Kai Vedder	7.0	7	0	0.0	0.0	1		
14 Trent Heikkinen	4.0	4	0	0.0	1.0	0		
23 Logan Parisi	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0		
11 Trace Brayton	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0		
48 Austin Dobson	2.5	2	1	0.0	2.0	0		
7 Chase Swan	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
54 Zach Makovsky	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
42 Brock Theide	1.5	1	1	0.0	1.0	0		
50 Peter Ulrich	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
18 Tyler Balgord	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
13 John Henry Hopkins	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
75 Tarek Scott	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
76 Clayton Lyons	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - TOMA	HAWK					
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
6 jake ruid	8.0	5	6	0.0	2.0	0
10 max bembinster	5.5	3	5	0.0	0.0	0
11 brady anderson	5.0	3	4	0.0	1.0	0
1 easton phalin	4.5	3	3	0.0	0.0	1
64 jake matti	4.5	4	1	0.0	1.5	0
72 richard nagai	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0
2 jackson list	4.0	3	2	0.0	1.0	0
4 cole woodall	3.5	2	3	0.0	0.5	0
14 wyatt wenninger	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
87 ty gurstonberger	1.5	1	1	0.0	1.0	0
71 gunnar millard	1.5	1	1	0.0	1.0	0
7 eli wurl	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
78 cole feest	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING- RIB LAKE/PRENTICE						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		

KICKING-TOMAHAWK					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	

PUNTING - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
84 Cody Blomberg	3	102	34.0	2	

PUNTING-TOMAHAWK					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
14 wyatt wenninger	5	111	22.2	1	

PUNT RETURNS - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - TOMAHAWK					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
11 brady anderson	1	91	91.0	1	
1 easton phalin	1	8	8.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - RIB LAKE/PRENTICE				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
24 Kai Vedder	3	98	32.7	1
35 Dakota Fox	2	15	7.5	0
13 John Henry Hopkins	1	0	0.0	0
3 Connor Czysz	1	0	0.0	0
14 Trent Heikkinen	1	0	0.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - TOMAHAWK				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
11 brady anderson	1	17	17.0	0
10 max bembinster	3	16	5.3	0
17 nick wiseman	1	4	4.0	0
84 cameron olson	2	1	0.5	0